

Henry Schein Medical Showcases Emergency Medical Services Solutions for Community-Based Models of Care at FDIC International

April 8, 2024

Fire and EMS Professionals to Learn About Company's Lineup of Solutions for Mobile Integrated Health and Community Paramedicine

MELVILLE, N.Y., April 8, 2024 – Henry Schein Medical, the U.S. medical business of Henry Schein, Inc. (Nasdaq: HSIC), today announced it will present at the 2024 Fire Department Instructors Conference (FDIC) International a lineup of equipment, technology solutions, and services designed to help first responders enhance efficiencies while continuing to provide essential services to communities.

From April 15 – 20, 2024, in Indianapolis, the Henry Schein Medical EMS team will be onsite (booth #223) to discuss how Henry Schein Medical supports the future of the industry by providing tools for mobile integrated health (MIH), community paramedicine, and other community-based models.

"Our team, many of whom started their careers as field medics, is pleased to once again attend FDIC International to engage and enhance our relationships with Fire and EMS professionals," said Dan O'Connell, General Manager of Henry Schein Medical EMS. "We are particularly excited to highlight how our MIH solutions, such as lab testing and imaging, can help EMS professionals provide patients with high-quality care at home. At Henry Schein Medical EMS, we recognize the diverse paths EMS agencies take toward MIH, and we are committed to supporting this journey with tailored solutions that help meet each agency's individual needs and help to elevate patient care."

Experience Product Demonstrations

During the Meeting, product demonstrations will include the Abbott *i-STAT 1* handheld blood analyzer and *Piccolo Xpress* portable diagnostic analyzer, Butterfly portable ultrasound, First Res patient lifting straps, GE HealthCare Vscan Air™ ultrasound, Masimo Rad-57® Pulse CO-Oximeter®, Siemens epoc® Blood Analysis System, and VendNovation, a cloud-based vending management software.

Exchange With Specialists

At the Henry Schein Medical booth, EMS professionals can explore the Company's comprehensive laboratory solutions, including point-of-care testing options. These on-site testing capabilities provide rapid results, empowering first responders to make critical decisions in the field. The Henry Schein Medical EMS team will also be available to discuss Medpod, a telemedicine platform available in a cloud-based format as well as in complete cart deployments.

Representatives from <u>Ansell</u>, <u>Butterfly</u>, <u>First Res</u>, <u>GE HealthCare</u>, <u>MADA Medical Products</u>, <u>Inc.</u>, <u>Masimo</u>, <u>Statpacks</u>, <u>VendNovation</u>, and <u>3M</u>, will be onsite to answer questions and suggest personalized offerings.

Explore Featured Supplies

The Henry Schein Medical booth will also feature products such as Ansell's Microflex® exam gloves and Ringers® extrication gloves, Graham Medical's MegaMover® Transport Units, Halyard's PURPLE NITRILE* exam gloves, MADA Medical Products, Inc.'s oxygen regulators, Medsource Labs' ETCO2 sampling cannulas, Statpacks' G3 and G4 trauma bag offerings, and the 3M™ Littmann® CORE Digital Stethoscope.

For more than 35 years, Henry Schein Medical's EMS business has served law enforcement, firefighters, public safety departments, and EMS crews, providing med/surge, equipment, laboratory, and pharmaceutical offerings.

To learn more about Henry Schein's EMS business, please <u>click here</u>. To speak with a Henry Schein Medical EMS representative, please email <u>EMS@henryschein.com</u> or call 1-800-845-3550.

About Henry Schein, Inc.

Henry Schein, Inc. (Nasdaq: HSIC) is a solutions company for health care professionals powered by a network of people and technology. With more than 25,000 Team Schein Members worldwide, the Company's network of trusted advisors provides more than 1 million customers globally with more than 300 valued solutions that help improve operational success and clinical outcomes. Our Business, Clinical, Technology, and Supply Chain solutions help office-based dental and medical practitioners work more efficiently so they can provide quality care more effectively. These solutions also support dental laboratories, government and institutional health care clinics, as well as other alternate care sites.

Henry Schein operates through a centralized and automated distribution network, with a selection of more than 300,000 branded products and Henry Schein corporate brand products in our distribution centers.

A FORTUNE 500 Company and a member of the S&P 500® index, Henry Schein is headquartered in Melville, N.Y., and has operations or affiliates in 33 countries and territories. The Company's sales reached \$12.3 billion in 2023, and have grown at a compound annual rate of approximately 11.5 percent since Henry Schein became a public company in 1995.

For more information, visit Henry Schein at www.henryschein.com, Facebook.com/HenrySchein, Instagram.com/HenrySchein, and @HenrySchein on X.

CONTACT:

lauren.delguidice@henryschein.com

631.479.7309